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ABZ Series 228 Technical Information / Torque Chart

FEATURES

eRack and Pinion
eScotch Yoke

o Thirteen Double Acting
Sizes

 Twelve Spring Return Sizes

eFive unique START & END
torque outputs for each
rack & pinion model, and
two START & END torque
outputs per each scotch
yoke model

*Dual travel stops

* NAMUR interface for
direct accessory mounting

*Mid body interface
minimizes interference
with mounted accessories
and valves

e Anodized cylinders and
epoxy coated end-caps
secured with stainless steel
fasteners for corrosion
resistance

eLarge piston guide plates
and piston back-up ring
provide for minimum
cylinder wear and
optimum contact between
the rack and pinion

ABZ SERIES 228 RACK & PINION STYLE
DOUBLE ACTING TORQUE CHART (inch pounds)

MODEL  40psi  60psi 80psi 100 psi 120 psi VCO\':/me CCUC\I/T/ <se(i.pr,§9T(l)$eeg.>
ABZ-10DA
ABZ-20DA
ABZ-40DA
ABZ-80DA
ABZ-130DA
ABZ-200DA
ABZ-300DA
ABZ-500DA
ABZ-850DA
ABZ-1200DA
ABZ-1750DA

Air Consumption (scf per 90 Deg) = (Volume/1728) x (Supply Pressure +14.7)/14.7

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Range 40 to 150 psi

Temperature Range* -20 to 175 degrees F

Stroke 90 degrees +/- 5 degrees

Clean, dry air, non-corrosive gas
or light hydraulic oil

Factory lubricated, no additional
lubrication required under normal
Conditions

Suitable for indoor and outdoor
installation

ABZ standard for direct valve mounting

Construction

Mounting Dimensions

*High temp and low temp configurations available

NOTE: Accessory mounting holes are not intended for manual gear overrides or
stop blocks. Cycle times are under no load conditions. Air line size, air capacity
and valve torque characteristics affect the cycle times. Faster or slower cycle
times can be accomplished using special control components.




ABZ Series 228 Torque Chart

ABZ SERIES 228 RACK & PINION STYLE
SPRING RETURN TORQUE CHART (INCH POUNDS)

Spring Torque
Inch LBS. 40 psi 60 psi 80 psi 100 psi

MODEL

ABZ-20SR

ABZ-40SR

ABZ-80SR

ABZ-130SR

ABZ-200SR

ABZ-300SR

ABZ-500SR

ABZ-850SR

ABZ-1200SR

ABZ-1750SR

Set

2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6
2/2
3/3

5/5
6/6

Air Consumption
(scf per 90 Deg) = (Volume/1728) x (Supply Pressure +14.7)/14.7

Start

760
910
644
962
1280
1605
1930
920
1380
1840
2300
2760
1230
1835
2440
3050
3660
1820
2730
3640
4550
5460
2430
3645
4860
6075
7290

End  Start End Start End  Start End  Start End

700
880
1060
530
795
1060
1325
1590
740
1100
1460
1815
2170
1050
1575
2100
2625
3150
1390
2085
2780
3475
4170

Weight Volume Cu. In. Cycle Time
LBS. Kg  Spring Air (sec. per 90-deg.)
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ABZ Series 228 Dimensional Information
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ABZ SERIES 228 RACK & PINION STYLE

MODEL DIMENSIONS

ABZ-40
ABZ-80
ABZ-130
ABZ-200
ABZ-300
ABZ-500
ABZ-850
ABZ-1200
ABZ-1750

A
7.95
9.29

10.87
11.46
13.90
15.16
20.95
22.68
24.37

B
3.29
4.41
4.69
5.06
5.91
6.50
6.89
7.60
8.31

Dimensions shown in inches




ABZ Series 228 Dimensional Information
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ACTUATOR MOUNTING

MODELS 40 thru 200 ACTUATOR MOUNTING
MODELS 300 & 500
@5.00 Bolt Circle @5.51 Bolt Circle
"4 - 1/2-13UNC /,—--—~/\_~ 5/8-11 UNC
\\J ()i)?:|75 Deep g ()Z)(LECSesDeep
' aces '/ /\ \‘
0.250 SQ. KEY \
_L_ (2) Places ,I\ #J+\_> ,}
T A\ - / J
B[] o
1.418 Flats
x 1.58 Deep
ACTUATOR MOUNTING ACTUATOR MOUNTING
MODEL 1750

MODEL 850 & 1200

Note:

Stem adaptors available for direct mounting.

ABZ SERIES 228

MODEL DIMENSIONS

ABZ40
ABZ80
ABZ130
ABZ200
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ABZ Series 228 Scotch Yoke Style Torque Chart

DOUBLE ACTING TORQUE CHART (inch pounds)

ABZ-2500DA
Supply Air 0 degree Min  90-degree

60-PSI
80-PSI
100-PSI

ABZ-3500DA
Supply Air 0 degree [ 90-degree

60-PSI
80-PSI
100-PSI

ABZ SERIES 228 SCOTCH YOKE STYLE
SPRING RETURN CLOCKWISE (inch pounds)

ABZ-2500SR
Supply Air Spring Start Run  Spring End Air Start  Run  Air End

ABZ-3500SR
Supply Air Spring Start Spring End  Air Start Air End

ABZ SERIES 228 SCOTCH YOKE STYLE
SPRING RETURN COUNTER-CLOCKWISE (inch pounds)

ABZ-2500SR
Supply Air Spring Start Run  Spring End Air Start  Run Air End

ABZ-3500SR
Supply Air Spring Start Spring End

Run Air End
82001 12000
102001 12800

Air Start




ABZ Series 228 Scotch Yoke Style Dimensional Information
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Weight
(pounds)

ABZ-2500
ABZ-3500

1.260 [32MM]
i

M5 x 0.32 Deep

5.12 [130MM]

1.18 [30MM] —

10-24 UNC x 0.31 Deep
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27.38 [695MM] SPRING RETURN 2500
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SERIES 228 PARTS LIST

NO. NAME

1 BOTTOM PINION O-RING*

2 BOTTOM PINION BUSHING*
3 PINION

4 TOP PINION BUSHING*

5 TOP PINION O-RING*

6 TRAVEL STOP CAM

STOP CAM SPACER
CYLINDER BODY
PISTON GUIDE PLATE*
PISTON

PISTON O-RING*

PISTON GUIDE RING* @2
END CAP SEAL* o

END CAP ===
END CAP BOLT

SPRING CARTRIDGE Materials Of CO“StI‘UCtiO“

PINION WASHER* Aluminum Hard Anodized

PINION SNAP RING* Epoxy Coate‘?'

POSITION INDICATOR Electroless Nickel Plated
TOP PINION SPACER*
TRAVEL STOP O-RING*
TRAVEL STOP WASHER
TRAVEL STOP NUT
TRAVEL STOP BOLT

Spring Steel
304 Stainless Steel
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*Recommended Spare Parts

Natural
Natural
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